The consolidation adjustments have been made to reflect a reverse acquisition.  The accounting
acquirer (i.e. Donaco) usually issues no consideration for the acquiree. Instead, the accounting
acquiree (i.e. the Company) usually issues its equity shares to the owners of the accounting acquirer.
Accordingly, the acquisition date fair value of the consideration transferred by the accounting acquirer
for its interest in the accounting acquiree is based on the number of equity interests the legal acquiree
would have had to issue to give the owners of the legal acquirer the same percentage equity interest
in the combined entity that results from the reverse acquisition.

The cost of a reverse acquisition business combination is calculated by determining the amount
Donaco equity shares it would need to issue to the Company in order to maintain the same
proportionate holding of the Proposed Merged Entity.

25

Illustrative pro forma Statement of Financial Position

AUD

Donaco
Pro Forma1 Acquisition of

Two Way2

Two Way
Audited3 Consolidation

Adjustments4

Pro Forma
Consolidated

As at
30 June 2012

As at
30 June 2012

As at
30 June 2012

Cash 6,098,800 — 426,000 — 7,404,800

Receivables 4,515,690 — 128,000 — 4,643,690

Invetories 110,283 — — — 110,283

Short term investments 1,859,187 — 401,000 — 2,260,187

Other financial assets — — 36,000 — 36,000

Current Assets 12,583,959 — 991,000 — 14,454,959

Receivables  — — — — —

Property & Equipment  1,027,487 — 6,000 — 1,033,487

Construction in progress 2,990,692 — — — 2,990,692

Investment — 3,373,783 — (3,373,783) —

Intangibles 40,346 — — 2,801,783 2,842,128

Other financial assets 191,000 — — — 191,000

Non-Current Assets 4,249,524 3,373,783 6,000 (572,000) 7,057,307

Payables 5,249,159 — 219,000 — 5,468,159

Amounts owing to Directors — — — — —

Tax 3,589,879 — — — 3,589,879

Provisions — — 168,000 — 168,000

Current Liabilities 8,839,038 — 387,000 — 9,226,038

Provisions — — 38,000 — 38,000

Non-Current Liabilities — — 38,000 — 38,000

Net Assets 7,994,445 3,373,783 572,000 (572,000) 12,248,228

Share capital 1,623 3,373,783 50,581,000 (50,581,000) 4,255,406

Foreign currency translation reserve (344,051) — 47,000 (47,000) (344,051)

Retained earnings 6,349,976 — (50,056,000) 50,056,000 6,349,976

Non-controlling interests 1,986,897 — — — 1,986,897

Total Equity 7,994,445 3,373,783 572,000 (572,000) 12,248,228

Notes:

1. All amounts assume that there are 285,197,427 Shares on issue being the number on issue as at the date of this
Booklet.

2. Assumes $1 million is raised under the Public Offer and the payment of expenses related to the Corporate
Restructure and Acquisition of $120,000.

2. All amounts are $A’000 unless otherwise stated.

3. Does not take into account funds raised by the Public Offer.

6.8. Director related party disclosures

Other than as holders of securities in the Company, the Directors do not have any interests in the